
   Page 1 

Guidelines for the preparation of the dialogue session presentation 
 
 

So you are going to present a paper at the EPE 2001 Conference ... 
 
... congratulations, in the European professional power electronics world it is considered an honour to have 

a paper accepted by the international selection committee for presentation at the 9th European 
Conference on Power Electronics and Applications. 

 
... and good luck, since you are of course eager to get your ideas across to your colleagues who will come 

from many countries and who are prepared to learn from your experience. The dialogue presentation is 
well suited for a prolonged discussion of specialists at your booth. 

 
1.  Your Dialogue Presentation 
 
Although your paper will be included in the Conference publication, the dialogue session is your great 
opportunity to present your work directly to other registrants and to discuss it with them. 
 
Try to attract the registrants to your stand.  Unless they come to it, you cannot expect to have a discussion 
with them.  The display should therefore be visually appealing and should contain the essence of your paper 
in a form which is easy to understand. 
 
Your display board will have only a number on it until you provide a title - the same title as your published 
paper (with authors and affiliation).  It should be visible from several meters away; so lettering should be 
large and clear.  Your display should consist chiefly of keywords, diagrams, photographs, etc …  Colour 
photographs are particularly attractive in a display.  Diagrams and graphs should have clear captions.  All 
lettering should be easy to read.  Normal typewritten or hand-written text is not allowed, but typewriting is 
acceptable if it is enlarged to 0.7 cm in height.  All graphs and diagrams should be drawn with thick lines 
(preferably 1 mm or more in width).  Use colour to emphasise important features.  Photocopies of your 
typescript are not acceptable.  Programmes running on personal computers and small items of equipment may 
be used in your display.  Please ensure such items are covered by your insurance.  You may also distribute 
information sheets. 
 
Presentation of your booth is important.  You are recommended to take as much care with it as you did in 
preparing your written paper. 
 
2.  Display, Set-Up, Attendance and Removal Times 
 
The dialogue sessions will take place in the room indicated in the conference presentation schedule.  You are 
asked to set up your display between 08.30 - 10.30 hrs on the morning of your presentation. 
 
Please see your Provisional Programme for your day of presentation. 
 
The dialogue session runs from 14.40 - 16.40 hrs.  No lecture sessions will be taking place and the presenting 
author should attend his booth throughout. 
 
Display material must be removed by 17.30 hrs on the day of your presentation.  Any material not removed 
will be thrown away. 
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3.  Checking your presentation 
 
Where a contribution has been prepared by several authors, please advise who will attend the Dialogue 
Session to discuss the display with registrants using the presentation advice note. 
 
4.  Equipment 
 
The following equipment will be provided for your dialogue display: 
 
(a) A dialogue booth giving a maximum area of approximately 2 m width in a V-shape of the panels 

and 2.5 m height from the bottom. The maximum usable display area therefore is about 1.9 m width 
and 1.2 m height. 

  

 
(b) A chair. 
 
(c) Adhesive tape for attaching your posters to the panels; please use only this type provided in order 

not to damage the panels and enable a smooth removal afterwards. 
 
Any other material for the dialogue display must be provided by the authors (pens etc …). 
 
 
List of dialogue session chairpersons 
 
DS1.1 2 Mr. Frédéric Richardeau UMR CNRS   LEEI-

ENSEEIHT France Frederic.Richardeau@leei.enseeih
t.fr 

DS1.1 2 Prof John K. Pedersen Aalborg University Denmark jkp@iet.auc.dk 
DS1.2 6 Prof. Alfio Consoli Università di Catania Italy consoli@dees.unict.it 
DS1.3 6 Dr. Jürgen Reinert Emotron AB Sweden jurgen.reinert@emotron.se 
DS1.4 6 Mr. Sandro.M. Tenconi Ansaldo S.p.A. Italy tenconi@ari.ansaldo.it 
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DS1.5 7 Prof. Viliam Fedak Technical University of Kosice Slovak 

Republic fedakv@tuke.sk 

DS1.6 8 Prof. Sjoerd de Haan Delft University of Technology Netherlands s.w.h.dehaan@its.tudelft.nl 

DS1.7 9 Prof. Dr. Herbert Kabza Universität Ulm Germany herbert.kabza@e-technik.uni-
ulm.de 

DS1.8 10 Prof. Eisuke Masada 
The Science University of 
Tokyo - Faculty of Science & 
Technology 

Japan masada@ee.noda.sut.ac.jp 

DS1.8 10 Prof. Istvan Nagy Technical University of 
Budapest Hungary nagy@elektro.get.bme.hu 

DS1.9 10 Dr. U. Putz   Germany u.putz@berlin.de 

DS1.9 10 Dr.  Sergej Kalaschnikov VA TECH ELIN EBG 
Elektronik GmbH Austria s.kalaschnikow@eel.elinebg.at 

DS2.1 1 Mr. José Millán Centro Nacional de 
Microelectronica (CNM) Spain millan@cnm.es 

DS2.1 1 Prof. James Roudet LEG/ENSIEG France James.roudet@leg.ensieg.inpg.fr 
DS2.2 1 Dr.-Ing. Andreas Lindemann IXYS Semiconductor GmbH Germany A.Lindemann@IXYS.de 

DS2.2 1 Mr. Josef Lutz Technical University of 
Chemnitz Germany JosDagLutz@aol.com 

DS2.3 2 Prof. Jorma Kyyrä Helsinki University of 
Technology Finland Jorma.Kyyra@hut.fi 

DS2.3 2 Mr. Lars Gertmar ABB Corporate Research Sweden lars.gertmar@secrc.abb.se 
DS2.4 2 Prof. Dr. Ir. Ralph Kennel Bergische Universitaet Germany kennel@emad.uni-wuppertal.de 
DS2.4 2 Dr. Jon Clare University of Nottingham UK jon.Clare@nottingham.ac.uk 

DS2.5 5 Prof. Juan Peracaula Universitat Politècnica de 
Catalunya Spain peracaula@eel.upc.es 

DS2.6 5 Prof. Hans-Peter Nee The Royal Institute of 
Technology Sweden hansi@ekc.kth.se 

DS2.6 5 Dr.  Colin  Oates   UK colin.oates@techn.alstom.com 
DS2.7 6 Prof. Bernard de Fornel ENSEEIHT France defornel@leei.enseeiht.fr 
DS2.8 10 Prof. Michael Braun Universität Karlsruhe Germany braun@eti.etec.uni-karlsruhe.de 
DS2.8 10 Prof. Ake Ekström Royal Institute of Technology Sweden marg@ekc.kth.se 
DS3.1 3 Prof. Jean-Louis Van Eck Université Libre de Bruxelles Belgium jlvaneck@ulb.ac.be 
DS3.1 3 Mr.  Alain  Berthon L2ES - CREEBEL France berthon@ige.univ-fcomte.fr 
DS3.2 4 Prof.  Betty Semail EUDIL France betty.semail@eudil.fr 

DS3.2 4 Dr. Jean-Luc Thomas Alstom Technologies France jean-
luc.thomas@techn.alstom.com 

DS3.3 6 Prof. Bernard Davat INPL France Bernard.Davat@ensem.u-nancy.fr
DS3.3 6 Mr. Sjoerd Bosga ABB Corporate Research Sweden sjoerd.bosga@secrc.abb.se 

DS3.4 6 Prof. Emil Levi Liverpool John Moores 
University 

United 
Kingdom e.levi@livjm.ac.uk 

DS3.5 6 Mr.   Robert B. Inderka RTWH - Aachen - ISEA Germany in@isea.rwth-aachen.de 
DS3.6 6 Dr. Martin Fasching Siemens AG Österreich Austria martin.fasching@siemens.at 
DS3.7 6 Mr.  Keith Morris  Abbott Alstom T&D  UK keith.abbott@tde.alstom.com 
DS3.8 11 Mr. Silvio Colombi IMV Invertomatic Tech SA Switzerland scolombi@imv.com 

DS3.9 11 Prof.  Andreas  Binder  Darmstadt University of 
Technology  Germany abinder@ew.tu-darmstadt.de 

DS3.10 13 Prof. Johann W. Kolar Swiss Federal Institute of 
Technology (ETH) Zurich Switzerland kolar@lem.ee.ethz.ch 

DS3.10 13 Mr. Richard Stephan  COPPE/EE/UFRJ Brazil richard@coe.ufrj.br 
 


